

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #: 2024-0129-A Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted
File created: 2/13/2024 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/12/2024 Final action: 3/12/2024

Effective date: 3/14/2024

Title: RESO Conf the Mayor's Appt of Thomas B. Waters as Director of the Neighborhoods Dept of the City

of Jax Pursuant to Sec 34.102 (Office of Director), Pt 1 (Department Established; Office of Director), Ch 34 (Neighborhoods Department), Ord Code (Wilson) (Req of Mayor) (Co-Sponsors CMs Gaffney,

Jr., Peluso, Johnson, Pittman, Lahnen & Carlucci)

2/13/24 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, R 2/20/24 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

2/20/24 R Read 2nd & Rerefer 2/27/24 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer 3/4/24 NCSPHS Approve 6-0 3/4/24 R Approve 7-0

3/12/24 CO Approve 17-0

Sponsors: Mayor, Reggie Gaffney, Jr., Jimmy Peluso, Rahman Johnson, Ju'Coby Pittman, Will Lahnen, Matt

Carlucci

Indexes: NCSPHS, RULES

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-129 Original Bill, 2. 2024-129 Bill Summary, 3. 2024-129-A Scriv Corr, 4. 2024-129 Exhibit 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2024	1	City Council	Approved the Consent Agenda	Pass
3/4/2024	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Approve	Pass
3/4/2024	1	Rules Committee	Approve	Pass
2/27/2024	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rerefered	Pass
2/20/2024	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
2/20/2024	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
2/13/2024	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned	Pass